504418835 06/19/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4465535

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TIMOTHY R. PRYOR	06/15/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PETER H. SMITH	
Street Address:	1935 ORCHARDVIEW	
City:	ANN ARBOR	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48108	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7675504

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)603-9779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (248) 784-5179 Email: patents@wnj.com

Correspondent Name: WARNER NORCROSS & JUDD LLP/VITO A. CIARAVINO

Address Line 1: 111 LYON STREET, N.W. Address Line 2: 900 FIFTH THIRD CENTER

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49503

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	135873.148434	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VITO A. CIARAVINO	
SIGNATURE:	/Vito A. Ciaravino/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 042741 FRAME: 0854 504418835

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Timothy R. Pryor, residing at 2815 Joelle Drive, Toledo, Ohio 43617 ("Assignor"), did assign and transfer its entire right, title and interest in and to the patent listed below ("Patent") to Peter H. Smith, residing at 1935 Orchardview, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48108 ("Assignee"):

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms that, to the extent Assignor did not previously transfer all right, title and interest in and to said Patent, Assignor hereby agrees to assign and does assign to Assignee and its successors all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to said Patent and all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Patent with the right to sue for and collect same and in and to all any reissue or reexamination thereof.

Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon Assignee's request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said Patent as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee, or its legal representatives, any and all papers, instruments, and affidavits required to maintain and enforce said Patent, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof, or to effect, confirm, or attest to Assignee's rights hereunder.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the date

indicated below.

Timothy R. Pryor

15955763

RECORDED: 06/19/2017

PATENT REEL: 042741 FRAME: 0855

June 15, 2017